

Court No. - 90

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 276 of 2023

Appellant :- Lotan Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajendra Singh Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Om Prakash Tripathi,J.

This criminal appeal has been filed against the judgment and order of conviction dated 26.11.2022.

The maximum sentence under section 394 IPC is 10 years.

Admit.

Summon the lower court record.

List this case on 23.03.2023 as fresh.

Order Date :- 8.2.2023

Monika