



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 276 of 2023

Lotan Singh
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Bhavisya Sharma, Rajendra Singh
Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

It is informed by learned A.G.A. for the State that he has filed counter affidavit on 08.06.2023, however, the same is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the aforesaid counter affidavit and the same place on record.

List this case on 18.03.2026

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)

February 27, 2026
P. Pandey