



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 276 of 2023

Lotan Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Bhavisya Sharma, Rajendra Singh Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Learned A.G.A. for the State seeks for and is granted two weeks' time to obtain the custody certificate through concerned jail authority and the same be placed on record.

List after two weeks.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)

March 18, 2026
P. Pandey